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Chairman Jack Tany and Commissioner Mark Piotrowski were recently recognized
as a “Certified County Commissioner” by the Michigan Association of Counties
(MAC). MAC’s Commissioner Academy is a professional development program for
commissioners incorporating a series of events and workshops focused on the
day-to-day responsibilities of a Michigan county commissioner.

https://www.facebook.com/saginawcounty
http://www.saginawcounty.com/
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Board of Commissioners
Suzy Koeplinger, Board Coordinator
BOC@saginawcounty.com

http://www.saginawcounty.com/
mailto:BOC@saginawcounty.com
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Animal Care & Control
Rachel Horton, Director
rhorton@saginawcounty.com
Courts & Public Safety Committee

http://www.saginawcounty.com/
mailto:rhorton@saginawcounty.com
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http://www.saginawcounty.com/
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Commission on Aging
Jessica Sargent, Director
jsargent@saginawcounty.com
Human Services Committee

http://www.saginawcounty.com/
mailto:jsargent@saginawcounty.com
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The Dow Event Center
Kevin Murphy, General Manager
kevin@doweventcenter.com
County Services Committee

http://www.saginawcounty.com/
mailto:kevin@doweventcenter.com
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Emergency Management
Mark Przybylski, Director
mprzybylski@saginawcounty.com
County Services Committee

http://www.saginawcounty.com/
mailto:mprzybylski@saginawcounty.com
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Go Great Lakes Bay CVB
Ann Bruzewski, President & CEO
annb@gogreat.com
County Services Committee

http://www.saginawcounty.com/
mailto:annb@gogreat.com
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Go Great Lakes Bay CVB
Ann Bruzewski, President & CEO
annb@gogreat.com
County Services Committee

Revenue for Great Lakes Bay hotels fell 3% compared to the year prior in June,
reaching $12.6M for the month. This was due to a 2% decline in Average Daily Rate YOY
to $130, which led to a 3.2% decrease in Revenue Per Available Room to $84. 

Hotel demand declined 1%. Saginaw County saw the highest demand growth at 3.7%
YOY. 

Social media impressions were down 36% YOY in June, engagements declined 38.8%
over the same period. Contrast from the month prior, paid social helped drive more
than 60% of traffic to gogreat.com in June. 

http://www.saginawcounty.com/
mailto:annb@gogreat.com
http://gogreat.com/


SEPTEMBER 2025 www.saginawcounty.com

http://www.saginawcounty.com/


SEPTEMBER 2025 www.saginawcounty.com

September 11

September 4

September Events

September 10

September 18

http://www.saginawcounty.com/
https://web.saginawchamber.org/events/September-Business-After-Hours-18182/details
https://web.saginawchamber.org/events/September-Perc-Breakfast-18280/details
https://web.saginawchamber.org/events/Last-Chance-9Hole-Golf-Scramble-18297/details
https://web.saginawchamber.org/events/CEO-Mixer-18551/details
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Mobile Medical Response (MMR)
Melissa Dukarski, Marketing Coordinator
mdukarski@mobilemedical.org
Courts & Public Safety Committee

http://www.saginawcounty.com/
mailto:mdukarski@mobilemedical.org
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Medical Examiner
Randy Pfau, Director
rpfau@saginawcounty.com
Courts & Public Safety Committee

http://www.saginawcounty.com/
mailto:rpfau@saginawcounty.com
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Parks & Recreation
Brian Lechel - Director
blechel@saginawcounty.com
County Services Committee

Saginaw County
Parks & Recreation
Price Nature Center

If seclusion is more your style,
then this is the place for you!
Located 5 miles south of
Saginaw, this park offers nearly
three miles of hiking trails
through its 186 acres.

Additionally, the park offers one
pavilion available for rent, grills
and a new playground.

A group campground is also
available for those interested in
rustic camping. Campground
may be reserved through the
Parks office.

For information on County
parks, events, and classes,

click the link below: 
Saginaw County Parks &

Recreation

http://www.saginawcounty.com/
mailto:blechel@saginawcounty.com
https://saginawcountyparks.recdesk.com/Community/Home
https://saginawcountyparks.recdesk.com/Community/Home
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MSU Extension
Mark Rankin, Director
rankin1@msu.edu
Human Services Committee

http://www.saginawcounty.com/
mailto:rankin1@msu.edu
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County of Saginaw Deaprtment Head Contact Information
Name
Al Kaufman
Andrew Klaczkiewicz
Bill W. Stanuszek
Brian Lechel
Brian Wendling
Chris Izworski
Christina Harrington
Denise Joseph
Jaime Ceja 
Jennifer Broadfoot
Jessica Sargent
John McColgan
Katheryn Kelly
Koren Thurston
Latecia Cirilo
Linda James
Lt. Mark Przybylski
Mary Catherine Hannah
Mary McLaughlin
Michael Yelsik
Mike Gomez
Rachel Horton
Randy Pfau
Suzy Koepplinger
Tara Hofmeister
Tim Novak
Todd Borders
Tony DePelsMaeker
Vanessa Guerra
William Federspiel

Department/Title
HW Browne Airport, Manager
Information Technology, Director
Mosquito Abatement, Director
Parks & Recreation, Director
Public Works, Commissioner
911 Authority, Director
Health Department, Health Officer
Equalization, Director
Administrator's Office, Exec Asst
Personnel, Director
Commission on Aging, Director
Prosecuting Attorney
Register of Deeds
Financial Services, Director
Registrar of Probate
District Court, Administrator
Emergency Services, Director
County Administrator/CAO
Community Corrections, Coordinator
Circuit Court, Administrator
Sheriff Department, Undersheriff
Animal Care and Control, Director
Medical Examiner, Director
Board of Commissioners, Coordinator
Friend of the Court, Administrator
Treasurer
Family & Juvenile Court, Administrator
Maintenance, Director
County Clerk
Sheriff Department, Sheriff

Email
a1airport@yahoo.com
aklaczkiewicz@saginawcounty.com
stanuszek@scmac.org
blechel@saginawcounty.com
bwendling@saginawcounty.com
cizworski@saginawcounty.com
charrington@saginawcounty.com
djoseph@saginawcounty.com
jceja@saginawcounty.com
jbroadfoot@saginawcounty.com
jsargent@saginawcounty.com
jmccolgan@saginawcounty.com
kkelly@saginawcounty.com
kthurston@saginawcounty.com
lcirilo@saginawcounty.com
d70-llj@saginawcounty.com
mprzybylski@saginawcounty.com
administratorsoffice@saginawcounty.com
mmclaughlin@saginawcounty.com
myelsik@saginawcounty.com
mgomez@saginawcounty.com
rhorton@saginawcounty.com
rpfau@saginawcounty.com
boc@saginawcounty.com
thofmeister@saginawcounty.com
tnovak@saginawcounty.com
tborders@saginawcounty.com
adepelsmaeker@saginawcounty.com
vguerra@saginawcounty.com
wfederspiel@saginawcounty.com

Phone
989-295-0675
989-844-3178
989-755-5751
989-790-5281
989-790-5257
989-797-4590 x2
989-758-3818
989-790-5260
989-790-5211
989-790-5507
989-797-6880
989-790-5330
989-790-5273
989-790-5218
989-790-5322
989-790-5360
989-790-5500
989-790-5211
989-790-5584
989-790-5411
989-790-5450
979-797-4500
989-758-3836
989-790-5267
989-790-5311
989-790-5230
989-799-4125
989-790-5235
989-790-5244
989-790-5400

911
Animal Contol
Commission on Aging
Courthouse
Early Voting Center
Family and Juvenile
Health Department
HW Browne Airport
Maintenance
Mosquito Abatement
Sheriff Department

County of Saginaw Department Locations
618 Cass Street, Saginaw, MI 48602
5615 Bay Road, Saginaw, MI 48604
2355 Schust Road, Saginaw, MI 48603
111 S. Michigan Ave, Saginaw, MI 48602
618 Cass Street, Saginaw, MI 48602
3360 Hospital Road, Saginaw, MI 48603
1600 N. Michigan Ave, Saginaw, MI 48602
4821 Janes Road, Saginaw, MI 48601
1312 Gratiot Avenue, Saginaw, MI 48602
705 N. Towerline Road, Saginaw, MI 48601
311 S. Harrison, Saginaw, MI 48602

https://www.facebook.com/Saginaw911
https://www.facebook.com/SaginawAnimalControl
https://www.facebook.com/SAGINAWCOA
www.saginawcounty.com
https://www.facebook.com/SaginawCountyClerk
www.saginawcounty.com
https://www.saginawpublichealth.org/
https://www.khyx.org/
www.saginawcounty.com
https://www.saginawmosquito.com/
https://www.saginawcounty.com/courts-public-safety/sheriff/
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